## 07-23-1998

K

100772151 PATENTS ONLY

**EET** 

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

1.	NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES): United Technologies Automotive Systems, Inc. Detroit, Michigan	
2.	NAME AND ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES): UT Automotive Dearborn, Inc. Dearborn, Michigan	chay ochri, Par Sis correspondence a comp site, with the anter dates Postar Service as firs mattrim <del>an envelops</del> addressed to Commissio
3.	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Assignment Date executed: July 13, 1998	Palento anni Pia temarks. Washington 30 20237 pato 3  Yore Maa Hawa H
4.	APPLICATION(S) OR PATENT(S) NUMBERS:	7/15/98
	A Patent Application NoPatent Nos See Appendix A	
	This document is being filed together with a new application is	cation; the execution date of the
5.	MAIL CORRESPONDENCE ON THE DOCUMENT TO: Lloyd D. Doigan UT Automotive Dearborn, Inc. Legal Department/Patent 5200 Auto Club Drive Dearborn, MI 48126-9982	
6.	THE TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS AND PAT	ENTS INVOLVED IS 111
7.	TOTAL FEES (37CFR 3.41)	
	\$ <u>80.00</u>	
	Fees are [] enclosed [X] authorized to be charged to depo	sit account
8.	DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER <u>21-0285</u> .	
9.	STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original docume	

07/23/1998 DNGUYEN 00000186 210285 5575552 01 FC:581 80.00 CH

> Lloyd D. Doigan Attorney for Applicant Reg. No. 30,170

> > PATENT

REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0763

## APPENDIX A

PROJECT #	PATENT NO.	<u>ISSUE DATE</u>
AG-1176	5,575,552	11/19/96
AG-1223	5,604,645	2/18/97

PATENT REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0764

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, United Technologies Automotive Systems, Inc., an Ohio corporation, is the owner of the U.S. patents identified in the U.S. Patent Office as shown on Appendix A attached hereto;

WHEREAS, UT Automotive Dearborn, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is desirous of obtaining an assignment of the above-identified patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, United Technologies Automotive, Inc. for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to UT Automotive Dearborn, Inc. its right, title and interest in and to the said above-identified patents together with the goodwill of the business and all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property and rights to be held and enjoyed by UT Automotive Dearborn, Inc. for its own use, benefit, and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of UT Automotive Dearborn, Inc.'s successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by United Technologies Automotive, Inc. if this assignment had not been made together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said patents and with the right to sue for and collect the same for UT Automotive Dearborn, Inc.'s use and behalf and for the use and behalf of UT Automotive Dearborn, Inc.'s successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

assigns and other legal rep	resentatives.
Date: July 13, 1998	By: Michael O. Brown Vice President-General Counsel and Secretary
COUNTY OF WAYNE	
STATE OF MICHIGAN	) ss. )
	day of July, 1998, personally appeared before me known to be the person named in and who executed the

Danda M. Larrett Notary Public

above instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same for the uses and

purposes therein mentioned.

RECORDED: 07/15/1998

BRENDA M GAMBETT

Notary Public, Wayne County, MI My Commission Expires Oct. 20, 2001

> PATENT REEL: 9314 FRAME: 0765